

### PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Republic of the Philippines

Quezon City Government

## PO Number **2110111**

Purchase Order Date:

NOV 16 202

**Procuring Unit** : QUEZON CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Company Name : NEMAN ENTERPRISES

Address : 22 Caliraya St., NAPOCOR Village, Tandang Sora, Quezon City

**Business Type** : Sole Proprietorship Registration #05024731

Project Number :QCHD-21-MS-380

Procurement Mode of :Public Bidding

TIN Number Resolution No. :21-PB-310

:134-673-385-000

Contact Number :454-8575

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warehouse Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Pa	Payment Term : Credit	Credit			
Stock No.	r. ck	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost
******************	Rate: 40-240bp	Rate: 40-240bpm, Spo 2:35%-100%	000000000000	2000390000000	
***************************************	measurement a	measurement accuracy: blood pressure: ± 3 mmHg, pulse			-
900					***

	measurement accuracy: blood pressure: ± 3 mmHg, pulse		***************************************		
	display: 2.8 inches colour LCD		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	power supply: 4AA size alkaline battery or AC/DC adapter		***************************************		
	Standard configuration: adult cuff, software disc, user manual, USB		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	line, 4AA size		J33335 1045550		
5	THERMAL SCANNER - Bo Hui	Unit	33	800.00	26,400.0
	digital		5-7500000000553300		
	measuring temp, range: 32-42°C			-	

power: 2\* 1.5V AAA environmental working temp.: 10°C-35°C measurement accuracy: ± 0.3°C response wavelength: 5-14 um response time: 500ms

measuring distance: 2.5cm battery life: 12 hours

\*\*\*\*\* Nothing Follows \*\*\*\*\*

Total Amount:

10,880,520.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos): Ten Million Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant Manang



OBR: 1000-2021-11-

12391

Signature/Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

10,885,520.00

PR Amount:

Page 2 of 2



### PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Republic of the Philippines

Quezon City Government



# PO Number **2110111**

#### Purchase Order Date:

**Project Number** 

QCHD-21-MS-380

Mode of

:Public Bidding

**Procuring Unit** : QUEZON CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Company Name : NEMAN ENTERPRISES

Address : 22 Caliraya St., NAPOCOR Village, Tandang Sora, Quezon City

**Business Type** : Sole Proprietorship Registration #05024731

Resolution No. Procurement :21-PB-310

TIN Number :134-673-385-000

Contact Number :454-8575

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warehouse Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

storage tem storage hum atmosphere dimension; ( weight: 1.2k standard acc mouth piece MASK RESPI N95 FFP1 3 FACE MASK, reusable and digital, meas			storage storage atmosp dimens weight: standal mouth	storage storage atmosp dimens weight	storage storage atmosp dimens	storage storage atmosp	storage	storage		operati	operati	liter flo	operati	compre	MMAD below (	particle	nebuliz	power	power;	1 NEBULI	Stock No.	Payment Term :
digital, measurement method: Oscillometry	BP APPARATUS - INDOPLAS	FACE MASK, reusable and washable made of neo print with sublimation print logo	MASK RESPIRATOR - TYSON N95 FFP1	standard accessories; nebulizer, air tube, adult mask, child mask, mouth piece, filter (5pcs)	weight: 1.2kg (2.7lbs)	dimension; (LxWxH) 156 x 140 x 90mm (6.6 x 5.5 x 3.5 inches)	atmosphere pressure: 500 - 1060hPa	storage humidity range: 10%-95% RH	storage temp, range: -20° C to 70°C	operation humidity range: 10%-95% RH	operation temperature range; 10°C - 40°C,	liter flow range; 6-10lpm	operation pressure range: 9.5-16 psi/65.5Kpa-110Kpa,	compressor pressure range: 30-50Psi/206Kpa-345Kpa,	MMAD; 2.52 ± 0.89um, average neb. Rate: ≥ 0.2ml/min, noise level; below 65dBA (DIN EN 13544-1)	particle size; approx. 78.25± 13.08% w/in 0.5 to 5um range	nebulizer medical capacity: 6ml,	power consumption: 180VA	power; AC 220V 60Hz,	NEBULIZER - CARDINAL	Item	rm: Credit
	Set	Piece	Piece																	Unit	Unit of Issue	
	276	8,000	200																	5,000	QTY	
	1,620.00	50.00	60.00																	1,999.00	Unit Cost	
	447,120.00	400,000.00	12,000.00																	9,995,000.00	Amount	

MA. JOSÉFINA G. BELMONTE

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

CHERCH

m

でなる

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU

manang

City Accountant

OBR:

PR Amount:

10,885,520.00

Page 1 of 2

3

ح

### TERMS AND CONDTIONS

- H ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM
- 2 item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
- ŝ be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect.
- 4 same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
- 5 and accepted by the procuring entity concerned. cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,
- 6 damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated
- 7 Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect. discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe
- $\infty$ All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account
- 9. imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Government. pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the
- 10. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations
- 11. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 12. specifications, terms and conditions stipulated City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the
- 13. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and 8 3 made as

2021

14.

Page No. Book No. Series

으

Doc.

No.